16 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (21,656,835)$   (11,309,681)$   (10,347,154)$   -$   -$   (10,347,154)$   -$   (10,347,154)$

17
18 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 470,114,548$   184,476,520$   285,638,028$   -$   27,355,483$   312,993,511$   12,481,130$   325,474,641$

(1) Recoverable AGL Acquisition Adjustment and related Accumulated Amortization are included in "Per Books" amounts.

YEAR END RATE BASE

(2) In order to be consistent with the "Per Book" capital structure reflected on Schedule 4, certain capital structure balances are no longer presented as part of "Per Book" Rate Base on this schedule.
Therefore, no further capital structure adjustment is needed.

SCHEDULE 4
FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
June 2020

ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M ID POINT HIGH POINT

Line
No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS

 COM PANY
RATIO

 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL  ADJUSTED  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 129,006,862$   34.56% -$   129,006,862$   (13,422,229)$   115,584,632$   34.56% 9.19% 3.18% 10.19% 3.52% 11.19% 3.87%
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 140,796,110   37.71% -   140,796,110   (14,648,815)$   126,147,295   37.71% 4.19% 1.58% 4.19% 1.58% 4.19% 1.58%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 46,150,685   12.36% -   46,150,685   (4,801,644)$   41,349,040   12.36% 2.54% 0.31% 2.54% 0.31% 2.54% 0.31%
6
7 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,982,901   0.80% 2,982,901   (310,349)$   2,672,552   0.80% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02%
10
11 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14
15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,385,236   14.57% -   54,385,236   -   (5,658,390)$   48,726,846   14.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 TOTAL 373,321,794$   100.00% -$   373,321,794$   -$   (38,841,427)$   334,480,366$   100.00% 5.09% 5.43% 5.78%

17

18 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

19 YEAR END PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

20 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 160,063,249$   42.43% -$   160,063,249$   (17,574,303)$   142,488,946$   42.43% 9.19% 3.90% 10.19% 4.32% 11.19% 4.75%
21
22 LONG TERM DEBT 79,332,719   21.03% -   79,332,719   (8,710,414)$   70,622,304   21.03% 4.16% 0.87% 4.16% 0.87% 4.16% 0.87%
23
24 SHORT TERM DEBT 79,988,299   21.20% -   79,988,299   (8,782,394)$   71,205,904   21.20% 3.15% 0.67% 3.15% 0.67% 3.15% 0.67%
25
26 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,962,628   0.79% 2,962,628   (325,285)$   2,637,343   0.79% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02%
29
30 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31
32 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,894,492   14.55% -   54,894,492   -   (6,027,195)$   48,867,297   14.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35 TOTAL 377,241,386$   100.00% -$   377,241,386$   -$   (41,419,591)$   335,821,795$   100.00% 5.46% 5.88% 6.31%

36

37 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

38
AVERAGE EXCLUDING AGL ACQ

ADJ. &  REG. ASSETS PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

39 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 129,006,862$   34.56% -$   129,006,862$   (17,122,572)$   111,884,290$   34.56% 9.19% 3.18% 10.19% 3.52% 11.19% 3.87%
40
41 LONG TERM DEBT 140,796,110   37.71% -   140,796,110   (18,687,312)$   122,108,798   37.71% 4.19% 1.58% 4.19% 1.58% 4.19% 1.58%
42
43 SHORT TERM DEBT 46,150,685   12.36% -   46,150,685   (6,125,398)$   40,025,287   12.36% 2.54% 0.31% 2.54% 0.31% 2.54% 0.31%
44
45 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
46
47 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,982,901   0.80% 2,982,901   (395,909)$   2,586,993   0.80% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02% 2.78% 0.02%
48
49 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50
51 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
52
53 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,385,236   14.57% -   54,385,236   -   (7,218,338)$   47,166,898   14.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 TOTAL 373,321,794$   100.00% -$   373,321,794$   -$   (49,549,528)$   323,772,265$   100.00% 5.09% 5.43% 5.78%

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE 5

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

Line
No.

1 FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 3.18%
2 LESS:  RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
3 LONG TERM DEBT -1.58%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT -0.31%
5 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00%
6 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -0.02%
7 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00%
8 SUBTOTAL -1.91%
9 TOTAL 1.27%

10 DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 34.56%
11 JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 3.67%
12
13
14
15
16
17 B. EXCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

18
19 NET OPERATING INCOME EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES 11,162,179$